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My _Unofficial Transcript - Transcript Details

Unofficial Transcript for: Disanto, Nicolas C.

Course Program: Undergraduate

Summary
Attempted Units Earned Units Pass Units GPA Units Quality Points GPA
Transfer 10.00 10.00 0.00 10.00 40.00 4.00
Residential 126.00 126.00 1.00 125.00 500.00 4.00
Cumulative 136.00 136.00 1.00 135.00 540.00 4.00
Advisor(s):

Ford, Nancy Vernice @ =4 Primary Advisor
Classification:

Senior

Major:

Computer Science

Degree:

Bachelor of Computer Sci

Academic status:

Degree Complete & Posted

0 Other
Attempted

Course Title Grade Repeat Units Notes

SPA115- Elementary Spanish | EX N 0.00 High School

SPA125- Elementary Spanish Il EX N 0.00 High School
Attempted Earned Pass
Units Units Units

Term Totals: 0.00 0.00

Cumulative Totals 0.00 0.00

ip


https://insidecbu.calbaptist.edu/ICS/Academics/Grade_Report.jnz
https://insidecbu.calbaptist.edu/ICS/Academics/Grade_Report.jnz?portlet=My_Unofficial_Transcript

0 Other

Course

Title

2019 Transfer Work

Grade Repeat

Attempted
Units

Notes

Transfer Credits: Santa Rosa Junior College (CC) Attempted: 10 Earned: 10 Pass: 0 Quality Hrs: 10 Quality

Pts: 40 GPA: 4

Course Title

MATH1A- Calculus 1

MATH1B- Calculus 2
Term Totals:

2019 Fall

Cumulative Totals

12/31/2019 President's List

Course

EGR101-D

EGR103-A

EGR121-E

EGR182L-C

EGR192-A

ENG113-N

Title

Engineering Christian Worldview
Engineering Service |

Intro Computer Programming C++
Intro Math for Engr Applctns Lab
Engineering Seminar

Composition

Grade Repeat Attempted

Grade Repeat
A N
A N
A N
A N
A N
A N

Units

0.00

0.00

Attempted
Units

10.00

10.00

Attempted
Units

3.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
1.00

3.00

Notes

Transfer Work from
Santa Rosa Junior College
Equivalent Course:
MAT245

Transfer Work from
Santa Rosa Junior College
Equivalent Course:
MAT255

Earned Pass
Units Units
10.00

10.00

Notes



0 Other

Attempted

Course Title Grade Repeat Units Notes

GST050-B  Chapel Convocation CcP N 0.00

GST100-B7  First Year Experience P N 1.00

MUSO079-U  Instrumental Practicum Trumpet A N 1.00

MUS090-A  University Choir and Orchestra A N 1.00

MUS096-A  Jazz Ensemble A N 1.00

MUS097-A  Wind Ensemble A N 1.00
Attempted Earned Pass
Units Units Units

Term Totals: 17.00 17.00
Cumulative Totals 27.00 27.00

2020 Spring

04/30/2020 President's List

Course Title Grade Repeat Attempted Notes
Units

CST130-H  New Testament Survey A N 3.00

EGR122-D  Visualization Languages | A N 3.00

EGR222-A  Software Engineering A N 3.00

ENG123-C  Intermediate Composition A N 3.00

GST050-B  Chapel Convocation CP N 0.00

HIS213-AE  History of US to Reconstruction A N 3.00

MUS072-D  Piano Practicum A N 1.00

MUSO079-U  Instrumental Practicum Trumpet A N 1.00

MUS090-A  University Choir and Orchestra A N 1.00

MUSQ096-A  Jazz Ensemble A N 0.00



0 Other

Course

MUS097-A

2020 Fall

Title Grade Repeat

Wind Ensemble A N

Term Totals:

Cumulative Totals

12/31/2020 President’s List

Course

EGR225-B

EGR305-B

EGR324-B

GSTO050-B

MUSQ079-U

MUS090-A

MUS096-A

MUSQ097-A

PHY201-A

2021 Spring

Title Grade Repeat
Discrete Structures | A N
Engineering Statistics A N
Engineering Economics A N
Chapel Convocation cp N
Instrumental Practicum Trumpet A N
University Choir and Orchestra A N
Jazz Ensemble A N
Wind Ensemble A N
Physics for Engineers | with Lab A N
Term Totals:

Cumulative Totals

04/30/2021 President's List

Attempted
Units

0.00

Attempted
Units

18.00

45.00

Attempted
Units

3.00
2.00
3.00
0.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
1.00
4.00

Attempted
Units

14.00

59.00

Notes

Earned
Units

18.00

45.00

Notes

Earned
Units

14.00

59.00

Pass
Units

Pass
Units



0 Other

Course

Course

EGR102-G

EGR223-A

EGR227-A

EGR306-A

GSTO50-A

MUSQ079-U

MUS090-A

MUS096-A

MUSQ097-A

PHY203-C

2021 Fall

Title

Title

Introduction Engineering Design
SftwrEngrApprchHumnCmptrintrctn
Data Structures and Analysis
Internship Preparation

Chapel Convocation

Instrumental Practicum Trumpet
University Choir and Orchestra

Jazz Ensemble

Wind Ensemble

Physics for Engineers Il wth Lab

Term Totals:

Cumulative Totals

12/31/2021 President's List

Course

CSC312-A

EGR329-A

EGR405-A

GSTO50-A

ICS375-B

Title

Algorithms

Computer Architecture
Internship Report and Presentatn
Chapel Convocation

Current Events and Movements

Grade

Grade

Grade

Ccp

Repeat

Repeat

Repeat

Attempted
Units

Attempted
Units

4.00
3.00
3.00
1.00
0.00
1.00
0.00
0.00
1.00
4.00

Attempted
Units

17.00

76.00

Attempted
Units

3.00
3.00
1.00
0.00

3.00

Notes

Notes

Earned
Units

17.00

76.00

Notes

Pass
Units



0 Other

Course

PHY113-A

POL213-AE

2022 Spring

Title
Astronomy

American Government

Term Totals:

Cumulative Totals

04/30/2022 President's List

Course

CSC313-A

EGR226-A

EGR302-F

EGR304-I

EGR325-B

GSTO50-A

2022 Fall

Title

Graphics and Visual Computing
Operating Systems and Networking
Engnrng Design and Documentation
Leadership Cohort

Database Systems

Chapel Convocation

Term Totals:

Cumulative Totals

12/31/2022 President's List

Course

Title

Grade

Grade

Ccp

Grade

Repeat

Repeat

Repeat

Attempted
Units

3.00
3.00

Attempted
Units

16.00

92.00

Attempted
Units

3.00
3.00
3.00
1.00
3.00
0.00

Attempted
Units

13.00

105.00

Attempted
Units

Notes

Earned
Units

16.00

92.00

Notes

Earned
Units

13.00

105.00

Notes

Pass
Units

Pass
Units



0 Other

Course Title

CSC400-A  Special Topics Advanced Python
CSC413-A  Info Securty and Cmptr Forenscs
CSC414-A  Theory of Computation
EGR401-F  Capstone Design

GST050-C  Chapel Convocation

Term Totals:

Cumulative Totals

2023 Spring
04/30/2023 Summa Cum Laude Graduate
04/30/2023 President's List

Course Title

CSC311-A  Compiler Design and Languages
CSC411-A  Scl and Prfssnl Issues in Cmptng
CSC412-A  Intelligent Systems

CSC518-A  Machine Learning

EGR328-A  Numerical Methods for Computing
EGR402-H  Capstone Design and Presentation

EGR425-A Real Time and Embedded
Develpmnt

GST050-B  Chapel Convocation

Grade

Ccp

Grade

CcpP

Repeat

Repeat

Attempted
Units Notes

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
0.00

Attempted Earned

Units Units
12.00 12.00
117.00 117.00

Attempted Notes
Units

3.00
2.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
3.00

3.00

0.00

Attempted Earned
Units Units

Pass
Units

Pass
Units



0 Other

Attempted
Course Title Grade Repeat Units Notes
Term Totals: 19.00 19.00
Cumulative Totals 136.00 136.00
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