Student Grade-Transcript Information





My Unofficial Transcript - Transcript Details

Unofficial Transcript for: Disanto, Nicolas C.

Course Program: Undergraduate

Summary

	Attempted Units	Earned Units	Pass Units	GPA Units	Quality Points	GPA
Transfer	10.00	10.00	0.00	10.00	40.00	4.00
Residential	126.00	126.00	1.00	125.00	500.00	4.00
Cumulative	136.00	136.00	1.00	135.00	540.00	4.00

Advisor(s):

Ford, Nancy Vernice 1 Arimary Advisor

Classification:

Senior

Major:

Computer Science

Degree:

Bachelor of Computer Sci

Academic status:

Degree Complete & Posted

0 Other

Course	Title	Grade	Repeat	Attempted Units	Notes	
SPA115-	Elementary Spanish I	EX	N	0.00	High School	
SPA125-	Elementary Spanish II	EX	N	0.00	High School	
				Attempted Units	Earned Units	Pass Units
	Term Totals:			0.00	0.00	
	Cumulative Totals			0.00	0.00	

Λ	Othor	
υ	Other	

Course	Title	Grade	Repeat	Attempted Units	Notes	
2019 Trans	fer Work					
Transfer Cr Pts: 40 GPA	redits: Santa Rosa Junior College (CC a: 4) Attempt	ed: 10 Ear	rned: 10 Pass: (Quality Hrs:	10 Quality
Course	Title	Grade	Repeat	Attempted Units	Notes	
MATH1A-	Calculus 1	Т	N	0.00	Transfer Work from Santa Rosa Junior Colles Equivalent Course: MAT245	
MATH1B-	Calculus 2	Т	N	0.00	Transfer Wo Santa Rosa J Equivalent (MAT255	unior College
				Attempted Units	Earned Units	Pass Units
	Term Totals:			10.00	10.00	
	Cumulative Totals			10.00	10.00	
2019 Fall						
12/31/2019	President's List					
Course	Title	Grade	Repeat	Attempted Units	Notes	
EGR101-D	Engineering Christian Worldview	Α	N	3.00		
EGR103-A	Engineering Service I	А	N	1.00		
EGR121-E	Intro Computer Programming C++	Α	N	3.00		
EGR182L-C	Intro Math for Engr Applctns Lab	Α	N	1.00		
EGR192-A	Engineering Seminar	Α	N	1.00		
ENG113-N	Composition	А	N	3.00		

Course	Title	Grade	Repeat	Attempted Units	Notes	
GST050-B	Chapel Convocation	СР	N	0.00		
GST100-B7	First Year Experience	Р	N	1.00		
MUS079-U	Instrumental Practicum Trumpet	А	N	1.00		
MUS090-A	University Choir and Orchestra	А	N	1.00		
MUS096-A	Jazz Ensemble	А	N	1.00		
MUS097-A	Wind Ensemble	Α	N	1.00		
				Attempted Units	Earned Units	Pass Units
	Term Totals:			17.00	17.00	
	Cumulative Totals			27.00	27.00	

2020 Spring

04/30/2020 President's List

Course	Title	Grade	Repeat	Attempted Units	Notes
CST130-H	New Testament Survey	Α	N	3.00	
EGR122-D	Visualization Languages I	Α	N	3.00	
EGR222-A	Software Engineering	Α	N	3.00	
ENG123-C	Intermediate Composition	Α	N	3.00	
GST050-B	Chapel Convocation	СР	N	0.00	
HIS213-AE	History of US to Reconstruction	Α	N	3.00	
MUS072-D	Piano Practicum	Α	N	1.00	
MUS079-U	Instrumental Practicum Trumpet	А	N	1.00	
MUS090-A	University Choir and Orchestra	А	N	1.00	
MUS096-A	Jazz Ensemble	А	N	0.00	

0 Other						
Course	Title	Grade	Repeat	Attempted Units	Notes	
MUS097-A	Wind Ensemble	А	N	0.00		
				Attempted Units	Earned Units	Pass Units
	Term Totals:			18.00	18.00	
	Cumulative Totals			45.00	45.00	
2020 Fall						
12/31/2020	President's List					
Course	Title	Grade	Repeat	Attempted Units	Notes	
EGR225-B	Discrete Structures I	Α	N	3.00		
EGR305-B	Engineering Statistics	Α	N	2.00		
EGR324-B	Engineering Economics	Α	N	3.00		
GST050-B	Chapel Convocation	СР	N	0.00		
MUS079-U	Instrumental Practicum Trumpet	Α	N	1.00		
MUS090-A	University Choir and Orchestra	Α	N	0.00		
MUS096-A	Jazz Ensemble	Α	N	0.00		
MUS097-A	Wind Ensemble	Α	N	1.00		
PHY201-A	Physics for Engineers I with Lab	А	N	4.00		
				Attempted Units	Earned Units	Pass Units
	Term Totals:			14.00	14.00	
	Cumulative Totals			59.00	59.00	

2021 Spring

04/30/2021 President's List

Course	Title	Grade	Repeat	Attempted Units	Notes	
Course	Title	Grade	Repeat	Attempted Units	Notes	
EGR102-G	Introduction Engineering Design	А	N	4.00		
EGR223-A	SftwrEngrApprchHumnCmptrIntrctn	А	N	3.00		
EGR227-A	Data Structures and Analysis	Α	N	3.00		
EGR306-A	Internship Preparation	А	N	1.00		
GST050-A	Chapel Convocation	СР	N	0.00		
MUS079-U	Instrumental Practicum Trumpet	Α	N	1.00		
MUS090-A	University Choir and Orchestra	Α	N	0.00		
MUS096-A	Jazz Ensemble	A-	N	0.00		
MUS097-A	Wind Ensemble	Α	N	1.00		
PHY203-C	Physics for Engineers II wth Lab	А	N	4.00		
				Attempted Units	Earned Units	Pass Units
	Term Totals:			17.00	17.00	
	Cumulative Totals			76.00	76.00	

2021 Fall

12/31/2021 President's List

Course	Title	Grade	Repeat	Attempted Units	Notes
CSC312-A	Algorithms	Α	N	3.00	
EGR329-A	Computer Architecture	Α	N	3.00	
EGR405-A	Internship Report and Presentatn	Α	N	1.00	
GST050-A	Chapel Convocation	СР	N	0.00	
ICS375-B	Current Events and Movements	А	N	3.00	

				Attomated		
Course	Title	Grade	Repeat	Attempted Units	Notes	
PHY113-A	Astronomy	Α	N	3.00		
POL213-AE	American Government	А	N	3.00		
				Attempted Units	Earned Units	Pass Units
	Term Totals:			16.00	16.00	
	Cumulative Totals			92.00	92.00	
2022 Spring	5					
04/30/2022	President's List					
Course	Title	Grade	Repeat	Attempted Units	Notes	
CSC313-A	Graphics and Visual Computing	Α	N	3.00		
EGR226-A	Operating Systems and Networking	Α	N	3.00		
EGR302-F	Engnrng Design and Documentation	Α	N	3.00		
EGR304-I	Leadership Cohort	Α	N	1.00		
EGR325-B	Database Systems	Α	N	3.00		
GST050-A	Chapel Convocation	СР	N	0.00		
				Attempted Units	Earned Units	Pass Units
	Term Totals:			13.00	13.00	
	Cumulative Totals			105.00	105.00	
2022 Fall						
12/31/2022	President's List					
Course	Title	Grade	Repeat	Attempted Units	Notes	

				Attomorphod		
Course	Title	Grade	Repeat	Attempted Units	Notes	
CSC400-A	Special Topics Advanced Python	Α	N	3.00		
CSC413-A	Info Securty and Cmptr Forenscs	Α	N	3.00		
CSC414-A	Theory of Computation	Α	N	3.00		
EGR401-F	Capstone Design	Α	N	3.00		
GST050-C	Chapel Convocation	СР	N	0.00		
				Attempted Units	Earned Units	Pass Units
	Term Totals:			12.00	12.00	
	Cumulative Totals			117.00	117.00	
2023 Sprin	g					
04/30/2023	Summa Cum Laude Graduate					
04/30/2023	President's List					
Course	Title	Grade	Repeat	Attempted Units	Notes	
CSC311-A	Compiler Design and Languages	Α	N	3.00		
CSC411-A	Scl and Prfssnl Issues in Cmptng	Α	N	2.00		
CCC 442 A	1 III					

Course	Title	Grade	Repeat	Attempted Units	Notes	
CSC311-A	Compiler Design and Languages	Α	N	3.00		
CSC411-A	Scl and Prfssnl Issues in Cmptng	Α	N	2.00		
CSC412-A	Intelligent Systems	Α	N	3.00		
CSC518-A	Machine Learning	Α	N	3.00		
EGR328-A	Numerical Methods for Computing	Α	N	2.00		
EGR402-H	Capstone Design and Presentation	Α	N	3.00		
EGR425-A	Real Time and Embedded Develpmnt	Α	N	3.00		
GST050-B	Chapel Convocation	СР	N	0.00		
				Attempted Units	Earned Units	Pass Units

Course	Title	Grade	Repeat	Attempted Units	Notes
	Term Totals:			19.00	19.00
	Cumulative Totals			136.00	136.00

Print Unoffcial Transcript

California Baptist University

Campus: (877) CBU-3615 IT Support: (951) 343-4444 <u>ithelpdesk@calbaptist.edu</u>

<u>Privacy Policy</u> <u>About Us</u> <u>Contact Us</u> (2)